

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release March, 2021

Contact: Carrie Logue, Executive Director - (562) 234-9823

Philip DeMatteo Continues to Sponsor LAEF & Los Al Kids

(Los Alamitos, CA) — Philip DeMatteo is sponsoring the Los Alamitos Education Foundation's (LAEF) "Fundraising February for Los Al Kids" campaign at the \$5,000 level. The fundraising campaign replaced LAEF's signature fundraising event, The Royal Gala. The Los Alamitos Education Foundation (LAEF) is extremely grateful to Philip, who is a local real estate agent and an alumnus of the Los Alamitos school district, for supporting education in our community for the past 18 years.

Proceeds from LAEF's Fundraising February for Los Al Kids will support the launch of the middle school Well Spaces, which provides mental health and wellness services at Oak and McAuliffe Middle Schools. LAEF donated \$60,000 to build out the spaces and is working to develop programming and services in conjunction with district administration. Donations will also directly fund teachers for free elementary world language classes, which are taking place online for the 2020-21 school year and include Spanish, Mandarin, Japanese, French and American Sign Language. The STEAM initiative and providing fee waiver scholarships for families in need continue to be areas funded by LAEF donor contributions.

Philip is part of First Team Rossmoor and is a specialist in the communities of Rossmoor, Seal Beach, Los Alamitos, Huntington Harbor and Long Beach. Philip was born and raised in Rossmoor and has been a Huntington Harbor homeowner since 1993. Philip works throughout Coastal North Orange County and the neighboring regions of Long Beach. He represents a range of transactions from high-end luxury estates to first-time purchases and investment properties. He is the #1 selling agent in Orange County with over \$100 million sold in 2020 and the #1 agent in Rossmoor, CA. For more information, please call him directly at 562-254-6883 or email him at philipdematteo@firstteam.com.

LAEF is the non-profit partner of Los Alamitos Unified School District. LAEF enhances educational excellence in our community by providing after-school and summer enrichment programs to Pre-K to 12th-grade students. For additional information on LAEF, please call (562) 799-4700 x80424 or visit www.LAEF4kids.org. To learn more about the Fundraising February campaign, visit https://laef4kids.org/fundfeb/.

###